Comment for planning application WSCC/045/20

Application number	WSCC/045/20
Name	chris pepler
Address	31 Jakeman Road Birmingham B129NT
Type of Comment	Objection
Comments	I object on the strongest possible grounds against this application. the burden on those in the local surrounds will be huge in terms of large vehicle traffic and in terms of noise from the well site. The use of fracking chemicals has widely been shown to be unsafe in very situations and I do not believe there is a 100% guarantee that groundwater will be free from contamination in this area.
Received	27/09/2020 21:14:11
Attachments	
	27/09/2020 21:14:11